
No. 0044-03

1978-7
BE3520T0PJA

model MO-352.353.354.355

Straight Needle Overedge Stitching Industrial Sewing Machine

PARTS BOOK

MO*3S2

lOKYO JUKI INDHS1RIAL CO.. LTD
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numberslRef.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) ® mark means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
(f) 001 refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.

2) Codes on the "E.G. (Engineering change)" column
0 A. 10/74 Added from October, 1974
@ D.1/75 Obsoleted from January, 1975
0 When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together

D.12/74\

A.12/74j
0 When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)

Ref.
Note

No.

1

1-1

>±16

Part No.

m  $

B1401-100-000

B1401-100-000-A

Description

Needle bar

Needle bar

E.G.

; 0.12/74 I
I.AJ2/_74_|

yN U —

'J ;J< —

Amt.

Req.

ScS

1

© In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the "gn^i(Japanese" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part numberl

Note

(Example)

Ref.

No.

•;±IB

1  ir

Part No.

B1105-200-000

Description

Frame cover

B1105-300-000 Frame cover

E.G.

D.I 2/74' B1105-300-000

Amt.

Req.

1

0 G.3/75 This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part

number is shown in the " pp^(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number.

Note

(Example)

Ref.

No.

>±16

1  ̂

Part No.

B1105-500-000

Description

Frame cover

E.G.

G.3/75

Amt.

Req.

1

Gorrect No. Wrong No.

0 M.5/75 The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column.

3) Godes on the "Amt. Req." column
0 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
0 2.0 Indicates length in meters, (unit is meter)
0 — Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
0 (1) Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and ^ ̂ in Japanese, in the "Description" column.

(Example)

Ref
Note P Description E

No.

10

11

12

>±16

art No.

OB §

B1105-900-0A0

B1105-900-000

SS-8110310-SP

.G.

Frame cover

Frame cover

Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8

I  I
7 U—

1 1/64-40 L = 2.8

Amt.

Req.

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART

NUMBER (e.g. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

•"1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . Ct75^<—y-r-y J5'(±. /SBUirLT. n ̂ -To
2. E1U^$ *i./zSi5S<75ia#l±- [au-i< «. No.(Ref. No.) (cStsttSr -f >"r'-y t-J: -o "C . S "To
3 . sa-^OTtww

1) *>i8e' flflcoge-^
® -s^EP fifrlEl<75'<—"yy-y ̂ 't-J:b®iL-C<^IelSlSg^'*t/:gBfi,«:,^ej^L $. -to
@ OOl -iiflB' <73aJi^S:#R9L-CT^'<-^o

2) «0<7>8B^
® A. 10/74 1974^10^ J: Oi6AP^^^^/To

<S) D. 1/75 1975;^ I ^ J: 0 tvrr „
(3) D. (SU^)s A.(jeiP) A<iE8£ L T «)«>*&•& o

D. l2/74\

A. 12/74/

c C75ts-S-I±l^'jfi^ ( D ) ^ v.^-rn/>^<73gBfi. L "Ci^jiJCT ? i-

C®I)
Ref

Note Part No Description E
Amt

No.
.

>i§£ iSn S

1  it B1401-100-000

1-1 ✩ B1401-100-000-A

Needle bar

Needle bar

.G.

j 0.12/74";
I A.I2/74 I
I  1

.

Req.
SjcS

y^i) 7ti —

Cffu)

Ref.

No.

1

gi5p°p<75Si®'l4/»*^) iS-g-tOSISS

- <7>iS-&l±, IHS5S.c75fp3z:^Si«1{l(H--?-t^t-ft^t3 L *.^,a®A<SBA L X ̂3 n i -tcnx-. SlfL ia#-r-f®-;3E2fcT ? *-'

Note

>±i£

Part No.

B1105-200-000

Description

Frame cover

E.G.

!"d.12/'74~I B1105-300-000

it I B1105-300-000

® C 3/75 ••• 19

Frame cover
1  ̂■

I A. 12/74 ! •7 I A.

75:^ 3 ^ 5 ^ Ltzi^. :e; L o°a^ (rSTIE ^
-<75t8^(±S>#fr4l-JELv.vaS^^. ?P5C5?,«ia3<-PS3iSv.^c7)a#*'S£A L t n i. -TOT-Cs
IE L *.-S.ST-1i|l>-E3cT ^ <-^0

CfJiJ)
Ref.
No.

1

Part No.

aa S

Note

•;±g£

it 1 31105-500-0010"
t

JH L t- * no S

Description

Frame cover

E.G.

G.3/75 3liS5=s©aifioo;^
t

Pflig-? -C WzS®

Amt.
Req.

Amt.
Req.

1

® M. 5/75 1975^ 5 ^ J: 0 -5/lo
-c7jjs-&istsfl3fli-a»f L -c«> 0 a fo

3) -SSS"
®  2 {Bta, zm'trnt^Lito
<2) 2.0 2 > — h L a "To Cm-lfLli. ^ JI'X'X-)
® — C (75^<—y y-y iT-ZraSaX'-r o
®  ( I ) m^s.^m^Lx\.-!b=f-n^s,^trmt3 L i-To

Ma5a(±i?p«ffiiil(-3S3CX- ''asm."'?P3CX S tm^LXi>ni^,

cm)
Ref Note Part No. Description E.G.
No.

10

11
12

>£§£

B1105-900-0A0
B1105-900-000

SS-8110310-SP

Frame coverlasirT]
Frame cover

Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8

Z7 u — M.:f3^<— I I
■7 —

I- y 4-- ■> I 1/64-40 L = 2.8

Amt.
Req.
Sic St

1

\ z(n^<-'yr-j SKn^ncos^ceij^iif, Bii09-0i2-A00)x-ffli)iST?
I y-y ^ no. ooio-oi)5i(i.

»«-»♦ Wi. w*>-» ♦ •-r*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

S  'X

1. FRAME COIVIPONENTSd)

1
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

7U-ix^^(2) 3
3. CRANKSHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS

5
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

immi% 7
5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

9

6. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
ii

7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

13

8. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
14

9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

15

(1) MO-352-7 15
(2) MO-352-15 15
(3) MO-352-17-F 16
(4) MO-352-17-A 16
(5) MO-352-17-B 16
(6) MO-352-17-C 16
(7) MO-354-7 17
(8) MO-355-14 18

10. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
19

(1) ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING
h  19

(2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS
h  19

(3) STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS
19

11. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

^§1 20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

3 4 5

32 34-®
3^35 I

14 13

0

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 7U-ABa»( 1 )

Note Part No.

;iI2 a #

1  B1123-352-0A0

2  B1142-352-000

3  WP-0371026-SD

4  B1127-352-000

5  NS-6090310-SP

6  001 B1423-352-000

7  002 B1423-354-000

8  SS-7090910-SP

9  SS-2090550-TP

10 B1128-352-000

11 B1129-352-000

12 SS-5110740-TP

13 B1140-352-000

14 RO-2201801-00

15 81143-352-000

16 SS-7151120-SP

17 B1119-352-000

18 SS-8110510-SP

19 B1117-352-000-A

20 B1118-352-000-A

21 WP-0371016-SD

22 SS-7091110-SP

23 NS-6120310-SP

24 B1120-352-000

25 NS-6090310-SP

26 SS-6091210-TP

27 B2519-352-000

28 B2523-352-000

29 SS-4090610-SP

30 81134-352-000

31 SS-2090620-SP

32 B1121-352-0A0

81121-352-000

33 SS-1110840-SP

34 SS-9111820-SP

35 81527-352-000

36 81130-352-000

37 B1131-352-000

38 SS-7110910-SP

39 81158-581-000

40 83106-352-000

41 SS-2090510-SP

42 RO-1721801-00

43 81132-352-000

44 81138-352-000

45 SS-7110820-SP

SS-7110840-SP

46 81135-352-000

47 81107-352-000

48 83535-352-000

49 83510-352-0A0

50 83509-352-000

51 SS-4090610-SP

52 81103-352-000

53 81102-352-0AO

54 81102-352-000

55 83518-352-000

56 RO-0291801-00

57 81148-352-000

58 81147-352-000

59 SS-7621040-SP

60 SS-6151440-SP

61 81104-352-0A0

62 81105-352-000

63 SK-1382500-SC

Description E.G.

Face plate cover asm

Stopper screw

Washer 3.7 X 7.0 X 1.0

Stopper spring

Nut 9/64-40

Needle thread eyelet

Needle thread guide

Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5

Screw 9/64-40 L=3.2

Side cover

Frame side cover gasket

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Plug screw

Rubber ring

Hinge holder

Screw 15/64-28 L=11.0

Hinge stud

Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0

Cloth plate

Cloth plate cover

Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0

Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5

Nut 3/16-28

Ball screw

Nut 9/64-20

Screw 9/64-40 L=12.0

Upper looper thread guide

Upper looper thread guide clamp plate

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Frame feed cover, front

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5

Frame feed cover asm D.9/76

Frame feed cover A.9/76

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0

Bolt 11/64-40 L=18.0

Stopper screw nut

Frame rear cover

Frame rear cover gasket

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5

Plug (A)

Thread eyelet

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0

Rubber ring

Plug screw

Belt guard

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 D.8/76

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 A.8/76

Oil gauge

Hinge screw

Filter paper

Filter screen asm

Filter screen frame

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Frame bottom gasket

Frame bottom plate asm

Frame bottom plate

Oil drain screw

Rubber ring .*.

Frame bottom plate gasket

Frame bottom plate cover

Screw 3/16-32 L=9.5

Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0

Frame supporting base asm.

Rubber cushion

Wood screw 0=3.8 L=25

.X S.

h-y h T-

3.7X7.0X1

h

h  9/64-40

'/ -f h 7

T

■7 1 7 T- 9/64-40 L=8.5
9/64-40 L=3.2

y <7 it
y it it > tl ■f<— /<-y=^>

11/64-40 L=6.5
^ T- •:>
if

V ;u t 7 T- v 15/64-28 L = 11
y y ^ it ') ii"-i t)y<—
l-XT-v 11/64-40 L=5
y /irit
yy^iituif-i 73 y<-

t  3.7x8.0x1
^ /L-1 7 T- 9/64-40 L = 10.5
%73it-7- 'j h 3/16-28

I- .y /< — fc: >
673 it -i I- 9/64-40

fc:7T-v> 9/64-40 L = 12

-i I-T> 7- h y-i ii
9/64-40 L=6

t it

^ /V if- 7 T- 9/64-40 L=5.5
B1121-352-000

it U 73 y<—

■tf7T--/ 11/64-40 L=8
673 it7iJi' \' 11/64-40 L = 18

X [■ y 7-y l-

0 y y >73y<—
Oyy>73y<— y =r >
■7 /i/t: 7 T- -X 11 /64-40 L=8.5
7 7" 4 7 y 7'
•7^ —TjV ■1' h7>'7T

■7/i/if 7 T- 9/64-40 L = 5
if

tit 7 a - -b 7 7 7- T-
7 y Ti > ^ i'

88-7110840-SP
-7 t 7 7 11 '64-40 L=7.8
17 /uy — a
t —'>> it t iy
a73->
0 737 S. it S.
0 737 S. yfifX

9'64-40 L=6
7 U X. V Z3 -i ii y< -i >

7L' — it i

7U- — A

.3.T-

0*)> if
7U —A

7u — A y it

v;bt7T-v^ 3/16-32 L=9.5
Viyt-iT- 15/64-28 L = 14
7 u-A '7irif7 it S.

t — 3 A

■7y'Eitti7 D = 3.8 L=25

Amt.
Req.

5

3

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

7

1

1

1

1

6

3

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

6
1

1

ID
ID
12)
ID
ID
15)
18

1

14)
4

Note I >£ie) 001 For MO-352, 353. MO-352, 353ffl
002 For MO-354, 355. MO-354, 355ffl

- 2From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 7 i^-AmM2)

m

— 3 —From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 7 1^-^11^(2)

1 83101-352-000

2 83102-352-000

3 SS-4110910-TP

SS-7110910-SP

4 83103-352-000

5 83104-352-000

6 001 83105-352-000

7 SS-4090610-SP

8 83110-357-000

9 SS-4090610-SP

10 83107-352-000

11 83108-352-0A0

12 NS-6150310-SP

13 83108-352-000

14 83126-012-000

15 83120-352-000

16 003 83129-012-AOO

17 83120-125-000

18 83110-352-000

19 002 WP-0651056-SD

20 002 83107-352-000

21 002 83108-352-0AO

22 ft005 83129-012-800

ft005 83121-352-000

23 002 83105-357-000

24 83112-352-OAO

25 83112-352-000

26 82418-019-000

27 83113-352-000

28 SS-4110910-TP

29 83119-352-OAO

30 83117-352-000

31 83118-352-000

32 83127-352-000

33 83126-352-000

34 83119-352-000

35 WP-0651056-SD

36 83128-352-000

37 81132-352-000

38 RO-1721801-00

39 83116-352-000

40 83115-352-000

41 81116-352-000

42 SS-4090610-SP

43 81108-352-0A0

44 001 81110-352-000

45 002 81110-354-000

46 SS-5090610-SP

47 NS-6090310-SP

48 81115-352-000

49 81113-352-000

50 81111-352-000

51 SS-4090610-SP

52 83111-352-000

53 83123-352-OAO

54 83123-352-000

55 83126-012-000

56 83120-352-000

57 83121-352-000

58 83120-125-000

59 83110-352-000

Description E.G.

Thread tension post mounting base

Gasket

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0 D.2/77

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 A.2/77

Oiling hole large screw
Gasket

Thread eyelet "fl*
Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 9/64-40 L=6

Thread guide (A) -f h 7 > -f A
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 9/64-40 L=6
Needle thread guide

Needle thread tension post asm

T h

Tl>7a —

85-7110910-SP

11/64-40

'J -f I" 7 a — ^ 5

L=8.5

Nut 15/64-28 15/64-28

Needle thread tension post

Tension disc V-y

Thread tension spring felt 4" h ■?• a — •>
T h •?■ a —
-f }• •?• a — •>

Tension spring (A)
Tension disc stopper
Thread tension post nut "f h a — *>
Washer 6.5 X 11.Ox 1.0
Needle thread guide
Needle thread tension post asm
Tension spring (8) D.I 2/77
Tension spring A.I 2/77

7x;uh....

A

:f- y h
6.5x11.0x1

T
/n'/T I>7 3--> S

B3121-352-000
U -f h 7 a —

Thread eyelet -fh
'N-f h K —Av ^

-f h K —:b>...

K - V + ■*' -y 7
-f h K-ibi-

11/64-40 L=9 ...

Lower looper thread guide tube asm
Lower looper thread guide tube

Looper thread tube cap
Mounting bracket —
Screw 11 /64-40 L=9.0
Lower looper thread tension asm ;i/ —/< -fh-^a—•>
Thread tension post nut T h ^ a —•>-)- -y I-
Thread tension spring T h7a—v"<T-
Spring felt t- y x Ji'h
Tension disc -fh^a — •>
Thread tension post T t-T-a — v'sJt—
Washer 6.5 X 11.Ox 1.0 6.5x11.0x1
Rotation stopper 9- a —•>"*)" y "79'/
Plug screw 9- a —izy 7 9"
Rubber ring 0^) >
Tube bushing Th
Thread guide tube — -f h 7"
Stopper plate ;u —/< x|- -yy<— ...
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 9/64-40 L=6
Looper cover asm. JU — y< 9j^<— 7 5
Chip cover 7/^X9}^<—
Chip cover
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 l-7XT-v> 9/64-40 L=6
Nut 9/64-40 6:^ 7 7 y h 9/64-40
Looper cover spring —/<
Looper cover hinge pin JV — y< t>iy-7 7
Looper cover hinge bracket ;u—/< ts/<— 7 7"T7
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 9/64-40 L=6
Upper looper thread guide — -i 7 >9'^ T7 ..
Upper looper thread tension asm. 0 1 — 9 h 9- a —•> 75 ..
Tension post No. 1 T h 9- a —'>9'^—
Tension disc -fh7a—v" "9 9
Thread tension spring felt -f h7a—-> 7 x .lU h ..
Tension spring 9'7.'l' — -f h^a—•> ...
Tension disc stopper ThT-a—•> 19 9
Thread tension post nut T b 9- a —•>

b  ij

K

A T 7" > K X

i- y b

7 7-7''f

X

Amt.
Req.

Note (iitB) 001 For MO-352, 353.
002 For MO-354, 355.
00 3 For MO-352, 354, 355.
005 For MO-353.

MO-352, 353ffl
MO-354, 355ffl
MO-352, 354, 355ffl
M0-353ffl

- 4 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS

s

'  \

M''/

30 36

- 5 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHAFT & LOOPER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

g

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

^ 32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Note Part No.

81212-352-000

B1212-352-OAO

SS-8110410-TP

B2501-352-0B0

SS-8661030-SP

B2504-352-0B0

SD-0450701-TP

B2503-352-000

SS-4091020-TP

B1211-352-000

SS-8150710-SP

B1210-352-000

B4102-352-000

SS-8150710-SP

B1209-352-000

B1201-352-AA0

009 B1201-357-000

B1602-352-0A0

SS-7110740-TL

SS-8150710-SP

B1604-352-000

B1205-352-000

SS-8151550-SP

B1208-352-000

81203-352-000

SS-8151150-SP

82529-352-000

82509-352-000

SS-6121510-SP

82505-352-000

SS-6660710-TP

SS-6090660-TP

82512-352-000

B1412-352-C00

82514-352-000

82507-352-000

TA-0290601-M0

82508-352-000

SS-6121510-SP

82525-352-000

82510-352-0A0

SS-6121220-TP

004 82520-352-000

SS-4li0910-TP
005 82520-353-000

006 D2520-354-G00

007 82520-355-000

825^4-352-000
SS-4090610-SP

82511-352-000

SS-7090510-SP

82515-352-000

82522-352-000

SS-6121510-SP

CS-0791260-SH

SS-8660610-TP

82528-352-000

82525-352-000

82517-352-OAO

SS-6121220-TP

82521-352-000

SS-4110910-TP

82518-352-000

SS-4090610-SP

E.G.Description

Crank sh^ft bushing (E) D.1/77
Crank shaft bushing (E) asm A.1/77

Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5

Crank shaft asm

Screw 1/4-40 L=10.0

Crank connecting rod asm

Hinge screw

Rotation stopper

Screw 9/64-40 L= 10.0
Crank shaft bushing (D)

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0

Crank shaft bushing (C)
Upper knife driving eccentric

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Crank shaft bushing (8)

Crank shaft asm

Crank shaft

Feed eccentric regulator asm

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Adjusting screw
Crank shaft bushing (A)

Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0

Oil seal

Hand wheel

Screw 15/64-28 L= 10.5
Protection plate

Upper looper shaft bushing, rear

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0
Driving lever

Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Driving lever connecting link

Needle bar link pin
Lower looper driving shaft crank

Upper looper driving shaft

Plug 2.9 X 3.2 L=6.0

Upper looper shaft bushing, front
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0
Oil seal ring
Upper looper holder asm

Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Upper looper

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0
Spreader

Upper looper
Upper looper, for releasing one stitch
Lower looper thread take-up bracket
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Lower looper thread take-up

Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6

Lower looper driving shaft

Lower looper driving shaft bushing, rear

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0

Thrust collar asm

Screw 1 /4-40 L=6.0

Bushing, front

Oil seal ring

Lower looper holder asm

Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Lower looper

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Upper looper thread take-up

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Amt.

Req.

S[S
B1212-352-0A0

Y — jv E ^ s

11/64-40 L=3.5
^'■7^ 5

1/4-40 L = 10 (2)
^ y > a -y ^ S

.  D=4.50 H = 7.0 (4)

.  — 7 > D .y K 7 U K

.  9/64-40 L = 10

. 7 K — -7 ^ D

.  15/64-28 L=7

. 7 K - 7 > 0

.  n X M.

.  15/64-28 L=7

. 7 K - -7 7 .y B
K —-7 7 7 5

. 7 K-v>7

-y-a—■I2 7 7T 75
, V t 7 T- 11 /64-40 L=7

h .XT-x 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
7 -f -x -f ^ 7 'j 9-3 —b 7 -7
7 K - 7 y 7 -lU A

15/64-28 L = 15
7 K — 7 / ̂  )\f A ^ -f -'t' v —

X 5 if )\,-7
15/64-28 L=10.5

.-J->a*-i'7
if 1 — if "7 •> a 7 7-'I'
t7T--7 3/16-28 L = 15

uv-yy 7 7^7
t7T--7 1/4-40 L=7
t7T--7 9/64-40 L=6
;u —/< i^>"!r7'j>'7

>7 0
—  if y > if

•7 9 —/< -7 7
2.9x3.2 L = 6

^<-77 vx77;u
t7T-'7 3/16-28 L = 15

—/<-77 :t-f-'U-7 —
'7 9./U —/< -7-74=- 7 5
t74^7 3/16-28 L = 11.5 {
>7 9 —

11/64-40 L=9
—

9 9 JU —/<
—

•7 7 .'I' — < T 7 t' 7 9 7" 7" -f
9/64-40 L=6

-7 7 — T" 7 k' 7
^ -lU t 7 T- -7 9/64-40 L=4.6
•7 7 —■'<•7 7
•7 7 -7 7 9 -7 P 7 7
t7 4^-7 3/16-28 L = 15
•7 7 ;u-^<-7 7 X7Xh9 7- 7 5
h7T--7 1/4-40 L=6 (
•77 yu —-'<•77 "7X7 7
;u —/<-7 7 —
-7 7.'u — -7-7+ 7 5
t7:^-7 3/16-28 L=11.5 (
•7 7 •'I' — ''J

11/64-40 L=9
9 9 X 7 t'7
:/-'<T- -7 9/64-40 L=6 .

Note ( jitB) 00 4 For i\/!0-352.
00 5 For MO-353.
00 6 For MO-354.
00 7 For MO-355.
O09 Special order part.

M0-352ffl
M0-353ffl
M0-354ffl
M0-355ffl
4#53lJ>iS:gen°n

6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

— 7 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref.

No.
Note Part No.

/£|5 on $
1 001 MDC-270B1100

2 001 B1414-352-OAO

3 001 81415-352-000

4 002 MDC-270B1100

5 002 SS-8080310-TP

6 002 B1415-354-000-A

7 002 B1414-357-000

8 B1418-352-000

9 B1413-352-0A0

10 SS-7110810-SP

11 CQ-2020000-00

12 B1416-352-000

13 B1405-012-000

14 B1419-352-000

15 SS-7080510-SP

16 B1420-352-000

17 B1422-352-000

18 B1421-352-000

19 NS-6080210-SP

20 B1412-352-CA0

21 CQ-2020000-00

22 SS-6090660-TP

23 B1411-352-000

24 SS-8090650-TP

25 B1404-352-000

26 TA-0370301-M0

27 B1408-352-000

28 SS-6121020-SP

29 CS-127101A-SH

30 SS-8660610-TP

31 B1409-352-000

32 B1402-352-AA0

33 SS-7151210-SP

34 B1213-352-000

35 SS-7681450-TP

36 SS-8150710-SP

37 B1401-352-A00

38 SS-6110710-TP

39 B1403-352-C00

40 B1426-352-C00

41 B1214-352-000

42 SS-1090930-SP

43 009 B1402-352-0A0

44 009 SS-6621220-SP

45 009 B1425-352-000

46 009 B1401-352-0AO

47 009 SS-6111610-SP

Description E.G.

Needle DC x 27 No. 11

Needle bar asm

Needle bar clamp nut

Needle DC x 27 No. 11

Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8

Needle clamp

Needle bar

Needle bar bushing, lower

Needle bar connection asm

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0

Oil wick

Needle bar bushing, upper

Rubber plug

Needle bar thread take-up

Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5

Tension disc

Tension spring

Hinge screw

Nut 1/8-44

Pin |C) asm

Oil wick

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Needle bar link

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5

Needle bar driving shaft

Plug 3.9 X 4.0 L=3.0

Bushing, front

Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5

Thrust collar asm. 0=12.7 W=10

Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0

Bushing, rear

Crank asm

Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0

Needle bar eccentric cam

Screw 9/32-28 L= 13.5

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0

Needle bar connecting rod

Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Crank pin (C)

Needle bearing (C)

Cam cover

Screw 9/64-40 L=8.6

Crank asm

Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0

Needle bar eccentric bushing

Needle bar connecting rod asm

Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0

/Ni; DGX27 ?11

/N

IJ v-x 'y-T i- -y h

00x27 #11

1/8-44 L=2.8

U KX

/N 'J ->^1 yi JU

/N 'j ^ 5

11/64-40 L=8

^

IJ TC- 7 X -lU

+  y y

/\ IJ —X V t' >■

"7 -lu t 7 T- 1 /8-44 L=4.5
— "rvti'v — '> iJ'T

1} Tii — y- > \:i > h ^ a —•>

f - > t' > -fh-^-a — viJ"?
6:b^i--yt- 1/8-44
fcfy C S

oi'>>

9/64-40 L=6t 7 T- -x

IJ 7ii- IJ
I- X v> 9/64-40 L=5.5
/\ IJ ^ > if

h X-b > 3.9x4 L=3
y\ ij5ff— i?Y — V'if
t7T--> 3/16-28 L = 9.5
X7;th7'T D = 12.7 W = 10 s
hXT-v> 1/4-40 L=6

y^^^ifv^if y S.

7 ;u t 7 T- 15/64-28 L = 12
'niJT:-:/3A

7 ju t 7 T- x 9/32-28 L = 13.5
hXT--/ 15/64-28 L=7

/N IJ — y 7 > if O y y

t7T--x 11/64-40 L=6.5
if 7 > if Id > C
xs i; c

yi>

■9-7T--/ 9/64-40 L=8.6
/\ij;}-:- y979if7>if if ^

t7T--/ 3/16-32 L = 12
y \ IJ > 7" 7 •>

/V IJ if7>ifU-jY if X

t7:^•> 11/64-40 L=16

Amt.
Req.
»9

1

1

(1)
2
2

1

1

1

1

(1)
0.6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

(0.1)
1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

14)

(2)

(2)

Note (>2ie) 001 For MO-352, 353. MO-352. 353ffl
002 For MO-354, 355. MO-354 , 355ffl
009 Special order part.

— 8 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

— 9 —From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS }fxB8«

Ref.

No.
Note Part No.

>£S5 on ^

Description E.G.

1 B1501-352-000 Lifting lever -
2 SS-7111310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8

3 81506-352-000 Suspension screw (8)
4 81507-352-000 Foot lifter lever tension spring
5 81505-352-000 Suspension screw (A)
6 NS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28

7 SS-7120760-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0

8 81502-352-000 Foot lifter lever arm

9 SD-0500721-SP Hinge screw D=5.00 H=7.2

10 81504-352-000 Lifting lever shaft
11 SS-8151550-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0

12 RO-0552001-00 Rubber ring

13 81517-352-000 Presser spring regulator
14 81518-352-000 Presser spring

15 81519-352-000 Presser spring plunger

16 81514-352-000 Hold down lever

17 81516-352-000 Hold down lever shaft

18 SS-6121510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0

19 RO-0371801-00 Rubber ring

20 81515-352-000 Presser foot hold down stud screw

21 NS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28

22 81508-352-000 Stopper screw

23 81520-352-000 Release lever

24 SD-0721111-SP Hinge screw 0=7.24 H=11.1

25 81522-352-000 Spring

26 81521-352-000 Bushing

27 001 81526-352-OAO Fixed type presser foot asm

28 001 81512-352-000 Stitch tongue

29 SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

30 008 81530-352-000 Thread knife

31 SS-7080510-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5

32 001 81510-352-0A0 Presser foot asm

33 001 81510-352-000 Presser foot

34 81511-352-000 Stopper pin

35 001 81512-352-000 Stitch tongue

36 SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

37 002 81510-354-0A0 Presser foot asm

38 002 81510-354-000 Presser foot

39 81511-352-000 Stopper pin

40 002 81512-354-000 Stitch tongue

41 SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

42 007 81530-355-000 Thread knife

43 010 81526-352-080 Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.6/76

44 010 81510-352-080 Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.6/76

45 Oil 81510-354-080 Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.6/76

on ^
t+yy u-/<-

V  t 7 v> 11 /64-40 L=12.8
t. -yy<IJ /<4'-A'5- B

t y i; /<;?>

t -y '1 A-y A

6:*»^:^ y h 15/64-28

3/16-28 L=7
if-9-x

D=5 H=7.2

TtV-^'yT ■y--»fxv>^'
15/64-28 L = 15

O'J
X ^ 3 — iz •> 4'-

;t--9-xx<;J'. b:>

TM^XU/n—

3/16-28 L = 15
0>J
tV-^r.'pT :i--9-x
6A^':f-yh 15/64-28

h-y V> ...
:tH/-XTy f-3

D=7.24
yf- ■•/■ X 7 >r x 3
t-^joyy x3

ax-f :j-1fx ^ s

-f h :^'<U
t7 4->v? 3/32-56 L=3.5
-f h 4r 'J /<
•7 t 7 5^ 1 /8-44 L=4.5
vx-:? ^i^x ^ S

:fy"X
Tf-V-x.
-f h

3/32-56 L=3.5
v>3.'t7:i-ifx 2? 5

^-y-x ^'ya'-fcT^

-f h
b7 4'-v> 3/32-56 L=3.5
-f h + 'J

H = 11.1

'J > ^ ....

Amt.
Req.

tf- K •y4r) s

K s

K if 5

Note {Jise) 001 ... For MO-352. 353. MO-352, 353ffl
002 , , , For MO-354, 355. MO-354, 355ffl
007 For MO-355. M0-355ffl
008 For MO-352, 353, 354. MO-352, 353, 354ffl
O10.. ,... Special order part for MO-352, 353. MO-352, 353ffli|^SlJ>£^c2i5B°a
Oil .„ Special order part for MO-354, 355. MO-354 , 355ffl4$giJ>2XgRS.

- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

20 26

24 23

tJi

L  / :«Q 40 \

48_49_-

Ref.

No.

UPPER KNIFE

± y
Combination

fl-g-li-

Ref.

No.

LOWER KNIFE

T y

1 B4108-352-00B
Standard "^KS steel
m m sKs^;t

/
60 B4122-352-00A

Standard SK steel

m m SK*;!

2 B4108-352-00C
High-speed steel

61 B4122-352-00C
High-speed steel

3 B4108-352-K0C
For heavy weight material

(High-speed steel)

4 B4108-352-00D
Cemented carbide

S 51 ^

5 B4108-352-K0D
For heavy weight material

(Cemented carbide)

(@51^)

— 11 —From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Ref.

No.
Note Part No.

>±S£ M ^

1 012 B4108-352-008

2 012 B4108-352-00C

3 012 B4108-352-K0C

4 012 B4108-352-00D

5 012 B4108-352-K0D

6 B4109-352-000

7 B4110-352-000

8 B4129-352-000

9 SS-4060310-SP

10 B4107-352-000

11 B4125-352-000

12 SS-9150730-SP

13 SS-4110910-TP

14 B4112-352-000

15 B4104-352-000

16 TA-0370301-M0

17 B4130-352-000

18 SS-8660820-TP

SS-8660810-TP

19 B4105-352-000

20 SS-6121510-SP

21 B4103-352-0A0

22 SS-6621220-SP

23 B1403-352-C00

24 B4101-352-000

25 SS-6110710-TP

26 B4106-352-000

27 CS-1111010-SH

28 SS-6660710-TP

29 O01 B1137-352-000

30 SS-2110920-TP

31 001 B4124-352-000

32 SS-6090520-SP

33 002 B1137-354-000

34 002 B4124-354-000

35 002 B4125-354-000

36 002 SS-7060810-SP

37 B4128-352-000

38 84113-352-080

39 84113-352-000

40 B4114-352-000

41 84117-352-000

42 84116-352-000

43 RE-0320000-KO

44 84115-352-000

45 SS-7112420-SP

46 NS-6110420-SP

47 SS-4110910-TP

48 84126-352-000

49 84120-352-000

50 SS-7121410-SP

51 84123-352-000

52 SS-7090710-SP

53 84127-352-000

54 SS-7111310-SP

55 81154-352-000

56 84131-357-000

57 WP-0450000-SD

58 SS-7110820-SP

SS-7110840-SP

59 012 B4122-352-00A

60 012 84122-352-OOC

61 WP-0371016-SD

62 84127-357-000

63 84121-352-000

64 SS-7090710-SP

Description E.G.

Upper knife
High-speed steel upper knife
High-speed steel upper knife
Cemented carbide upper knife

Cemented carbide upper knife for h.w.mat

Upper knife holder
Upper knife clamp shaft

Upper knife holder clamp

Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5

Upper knife driving arm

Screw A

Bolt 15/64-28 L=7.0

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Upper knife clamp screw

Upper knife driving arm shaft

Plug 3.9 X 4.0 L=3.0

Driving arm guard

Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 D.8/76
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 A.8/76

Bushing, front

Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0

Feed rocker shaft crank asm

Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0

Crank pin

Upper knife driving connecting rod
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

Bushing, rear

Thrust collar asm

Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0

Throat plate

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5

Needle guard

Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0

Throat plate

Needle guard (1)
Needle guard (2)

Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0

Felt cushion

Lower knife support bracket asm

Lower knife support bracket

Knife holder

Screw

Nut

Snap ring 3.2
Knife holder slide stud

Screw 11/64-40 L=24.0

Nut 11/64-40

Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

Spring bushing

Knife holder spring

Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0

Cloth plate latch spring

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8

Bottom guide

Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8

Support bracket rubber plug

Needle guard adjusting guide

Washer 4.5 x 8.0 x 0.5

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 D.8/76

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 A.8/76

Lower knife

High-speed steel lower knife

Washer 3.7 X 8.0 X 1.0

Stop ring

Lower knife clamp

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8

Amt.

Req.
BQ ^

•yi ji 1

•yn /T. 1

'yn/7. 1

?-a-a- on Jix 1

T'a-a- on/T, (Ty'ey a-) i

on y 7^ 1

on y 7 i

on y 7 -77'J 1

3/32-56 L=2.5 1
on y 7 a i

On y 7 a-K-*> a i

15/64-28 L=7 1
11/64-40 L=9 1

on y 7 1

on y 7 a -Y i

\-y-^> 3.9X4 L=3 1

on y 7 a -Y — h- y 0 0- i

SS-8660810-TP

Vyif-y 1/4-40 L=8 1
on y 7 a -Y -yi^ -7xx^»;u i

3/16-28 L = 15 2

on y 7 i

3/16-32 L=12 (2)

7 > fcf > 0 1

on y 7 1

11/64-40 L=6.5 1
on y 7 a —Y — i^^ Oyo y ̂  jv i

777i'0'y- D=ii.ii w=io 1

1/4-40 L=7 (1)

'j -r 1

■7JVVy^"7' 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
y^^JOO- 1

9/64-40 L=5 2
'J T 1
'J 7 -T 1 1

'J 7 T 2 1
3/32-56 L=8 2

y 7 h 7 7- -f 7 X -(U h 1
-> 7 X X h <J 7 7- 7 -f 5 1

X X h 'J 7 7^^ -f (1)
v7XX ?-a—i2 7 5'-f (11
•x7XX ^a—•fe7 7'f X h -y ■'<—T-X... (1)
y ̂  y 7 ^a—■b7 7'f Xh-y-'N— "^-yh (1)
E;h*7 hX7 3.2 (1)
->7XX ■7-a--lz7 7'f (1)
^;uk 74^-7 11/64-40 L=24 (1)
6:7 7 7--yh 11/64-40 (1)

11/64-40 L=9 (2)
->7XX ^ a (1)
->7XX ^3-^277^ (1)

3/16-28 L=14 3
X X :i-7 'J T'-f X h -y —/<T- 1

9/64-40 L=6.8 2
•>7XX h 'j7 7-7-f 7 >i--< 1
•7;ufc:7T-v 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
->7XX h ij7 7-7-f y... 2
ysij7 7- v^a-y 7^ a-42 7 7"-f 1

4.5X8.0X0.5 1
SS-7110840-SP

11/64-40 L=7.8 1
•> 7 X X 1
/N-fx >7 XX 1

3.7x8.0x1 1
->7XX^<:^ hX7 1
->7 XX :t1hx 1

9/64-40 L=6.8 1

Note (jilB) 001 For MO-352, 353.
002 For MO-354, 355.
012 Please place your order by referring to the

table below.

MO-352, 353ffl
MO-354, 355ffl

);i5cT ?

- 12 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

W

26V27

Ref.

No.
Note Part No. Description E.G.

>i8£ S §

1 81622-352-000 Feed bar guide

2 38-4110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=9.0

3 B1608-352-0A0 Feed bar asm

4 81608-352-000 Main feed bar

5 81609-352-000 Differential feed bar

6 81611-352-000 Differential feed bar roller

7 SD-0640601-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0

8 81403-352-CA0 Crank pin asm. (C)

9 CQ-2020000-00 Oil wick

10 88-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

11 81610-352-000 Feed lift block

12 008 81614-352-000 Feed dog, small (2A)
13 81613-352-000 Feed dog, large (2A)
14 88-4091010-8P Screw 9/64-40 L= 10.0

15 007 81614-355-000 Feed dog, small

16 81621-352-OAO Hinge screw asm

17 CQ-2020000-00 Oil wick

18 81617-352-000 Differential feed drive link

19 8D-0640751-8P Hinge screw D=6.35 H=7.5

20 81619-352-000 Differential feed drive link nut

21 81620-352-000 Differential feed drive link washer

22 81615-352-000 Differential feed rocker

23 88-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

24 81606-352-000 Bushing, front

25 88-6121510-8P Screw 3/16-28 L= 15.0

26 C8-1111010-8H Thrust collar asm

27 88-6660710-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0

28 81605-352-000 Differential feed rocker shaft

29 81607-352-000 Bushing, rear

30 81623-352-OAO Differential feed rock shaft crank

31 88-6621220-8P Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0

32 88-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5

33 81601-352-A00 Feed drive connecting rod

34 O09 81625-352-000 Feed dog, (28)

35 O09 81601-352-0A0 Feed drive connecting rod asm
36 009 88-7111310-8P Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8

on ^

'J 1

7- 11/64-40 L=9 2
a — K — K 1

(1)

U  (II

7 7 :4- 7 U 3 o (11

D=6.35 H=6 (1)

C 7 i 2

(0.1)

11/64-40 L=6.5 1

i>3-y:i-7'J ;^77 3v 1

:i-7 •;'< (•> 3 -2A) 1
^J-7'//< {7''f2A) 1

9/64-40 L = 10 2
:j-j? iJ/< (•> a -) 1

7'>4'-7 7 5 1

3.->> (0.1)

-9- K -:t 7 U 3 --t» -y 'J >- 7 1

D=6.35 H=7.5 1

"9" K — 7 U 7" > 4'- "7 A'^ h 1

■9-K-:l-7'/ 7'>4'--7 Alfy?':?- 1
1J- K - :i- 7 'J 7 T* 1

11/64-40 L=6.5 2
tJ- 7 '/ -7 7 -7 X y 7 1

3/16-28 L = 15 2
777h77- D = 11.11 W = 10 75 2

1/4-40 L=7 (2)
^7'J-77 1

7 'J -7 7 7 •> o 7 7 -'I' 1
:t7'J 77-7777>'7 75 1

3/16-32 L = 12 (2)
11/64-40 L=6.5 1

7 'J 7 7 V 7 o y K 1
1 7- -f ;J- 7 '/ 2B 1

7 'J 7 7 > 7 P 7 K 7 5 1
v;ut74'-v> 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)

Note (>±15 ) 007 For MO-355.
00 8 For MO-352, 353, 354.
00 9 Special order part.

M0-355ffl
M0-352,353.354ffl
#giJ>i3Cgi5B°p

- 13 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

IS5)'» ®

rf'

Ref.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Note

>±8£

Part No.

nn ^
B3505-352-000

SS-6151220-SP

B3502-352-0A0

SS-8110510-SP

B3501-352-0A0

SS-3150710-TP

SQ-1110401-MZ

B3503-352-000

B3504-352-000

B3534-352-000

B3506-352-000

SS-7110710-SP

SQ-0000401-MZ

B3525-357-000

BP-3000000-00

B3516-552-000

B3515-352-000

B3513-352-000

B3514-352-000

SS-2091520-SP

B2526-357-000

SS-6090610-SP

SS-4090610-SP

CQ-2020000-00

€

Description E.G.

Oil pump

Screw 15/64-28 L=11.5 fc 7

Worm gear asm 0 *
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 h j'

Worm asm *7

Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5 v

Connecting screw

Pinion shaft A

Pinion shaft B

Pinion gear

Pump bottom plate

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0

Connecting screw (A) t' — — -f 'V 4r x
Connecting screw (B) L.^ ̂  u- > -ir 7 B
Vinyl tube (white) dia 3 mm b' —— y
Oil sight window gasket 7 7*7 / V+ K
Oil sight window frame 777
Oil sight window 7 77 / 7+7 K
Oil sight window thrust plate 777 7 74=-'7K
Screw 9/64-40 L=14.7 v;^7■7:^v> 9/64-40 L=14.7
Looper oil guard ;u— —-f
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 D.9/76 SS-4090610-SP
Screw9/64-40 L=6.0 A.9/76 9/64-40 L=6
Oil wick

;J-:>77 -f
15/64-28 L=11.5
ysy)\^-7 S

11/64-40 L=5 ....
7 5
15/64-28 L=6.5

b'r. — -f 7 7
A

v!? B

;J-:>'7'>7 -? 9
7 ;i/ b 7 -7 11 /64-40 L=7

Amt.
Req.

1

1

1

(2)
1

(2)
12

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1.1

3
1

1

1

4

1

2

0.2

- 14 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

(1) MO-352-7 (2) MO-352-15

(1) MO-352-7

Note Part No.
No.

>£|£ qq H

1  D1137-352-G00

2  D1613-352-G00

3  D1614-352-G00

4  D1526-352-GA0

5  B1512-352-000

6  SS-6060410-TP

7  009 D1526-352-GB0

8  D2520-352-G00

9  D2521-352-G00

10 D1623-352-GA0

11 SS-6621220-SP

12 D1608-352-GA0

13 D1608-352-G00

14 D1609-352-FOO

15 81611-352-000

16 SD-0640601-SP

17 D1615-352-G00

{2) MO-352-15

1  D4121-352-Q00

2  MDC-270B1600

3  D4122-352-Q0C

4  D4108-352-Q0D

5  D1526-352-QA0

6  D1512-352-Q00

7  SS-6060410-TP

8  009 D1526-352-QB0

9  D1137-352-Q00

10 D1625-352-Q00

11 D1117-352-Q00

12 81118-357-000

13 SS-6151920-SP

14 NS-6150310-SP

15 D3118-352-Q00

16 D3108-352-QA0

17 D3119-352-QA0

18 D1602-352-QA0

19 81604-352-000

20 SS-8150710-SP

21 SS-7110740-TL

Description E.G.

Throat plate (G) 'J -f

Feed dog, large (2G) t 'J

Feed dog, small (2G) ^ 'J

G

20 ....

(->a -) 20

A.10/76.

nx-f 5

-f h

3/32-56 L=3.5

(3. K

>5 9 —

Presser foot asm

Stitch tongue

Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD)
Upper looper

Lower looper —

Differential feed rocker shaft crank asm "7 ̂ "7 ̂  if 7 > ■iP
Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 t 7 T- 3/16-32 L = 12
Main feed bar asm 39K — Tjv iP I.
Main feed bar ■> a :t a — h' — PJ >

Differential feed bar 7 ift if a — V — pj >
Differential feed bar roller 7 iP P! if ^ p
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0 D=6.35 H=6
Differential feed rocker if" K — ^ U 9 f

iP

7 +

 5

Lower knife clamp
Needle DC X 27 No. 16
High-speed steel lower knife
Cemented carbide upper knife
Presser foot asm

Stitch tongue
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

Fixed type presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.10/76.
Throat plate (Q)
Feed dog (2Q)
Cloth plate
Cloth plate frame
Screw 15/64-28 L= 19.0
Nut 15/64-28
Tension spring
Thread tension post asm
Thread tension post asm
Feed eccentric body asm
Adjusting screw
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0

'y 7 Jf 7.

00X27
y 9 77

9 9 X X
ip s

-f I- X'< 'j

k 7 T- 3/32-56 L=3.5
□ X'f:t1f'x (xk'^'—K

0

t if (•> a —)
7 PP!iP^)^<
7 PPsiP^)9^-i P}^<-
k7T-v> 15/64-28 L = 19
6P3ifp--vi- 15/64-28

— -ff-^a—•>

U -f )• ?• a — •> if S.
— -fl' -y-a—•> 9 S.

^a0iz"P9'i
X-l-'v-f •/

15/64-28 L=7
v^uk^T-v' 11/64-40 L=7

y=>r ) if

iP s

Amt.
Req.

) iP K

(2)

Note ( ) 009 Special order part.
*AII parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

- 15 -

4^SIJ>i3CBPnn
l±M0-352i: 1^ L Tt,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

i  (4) MO-352-17-A3 MO-352-17-F

(5) iV10-352-17-B

6) MO-352-17-C

(3) MO-352-17-F

Ref.

No.
Note Part No.

SIS pp ^

1 D1137-352-S0F

2 D1613-352-S0A

3 D1614-352-S0A

4 009 D1613-352-S0B

5 009 D1614-352-S0B

6 D1510-352-SAA

7 D1510-352-SOA

8 D1511-352-S0A

9 D1512-352-B00

10 D1522-352-B00

11 SS-6060410-TP

12 009 D1510-352-SBA

13 B1117-357-000

14 B1118-357-000

15 SS-6151920-SP

16 NS-6150310-SP

Description E.G.

Throat plate 2SF 'J -f F

Feed dog large (2SA)
Feed dog, small (2SA) ^ (->3—)
Feed dog, large (2SB) ■t ^ i^-i)
Feed dog, small (2SB) ^ (va—)
Presser foot asm. 2SA :t "It ^ A ^ S.
Presser foot v> -a- *2 ^ 1#" ^ '
Stopper pin i> ^ ^ ̂  > ^
Stitch tongue -i h ^ 'J ^ -f '
Presser foot bottom ^ — ii'V j' {
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 3/32-56 L=3.5
Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.10/76 K '> + )
Cloth plate ? / ^'J iJ''-f
Cloth plate frame ^
Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0 15/64-28 L = 19
Nut 15/64-28 6A^'d--y h 15/64-28

Am

(

t.
Req.

2

Note ( SIS) 009 Special order part.
*AII parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

iftSiJS5i:S5n°p
Jig5lU^£/)S|5n°pliMO-352i: U T'to

(4) MO-352-17-A
Ref.
No.

1

(5)
1

(6)
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Note Part No.

SIS M $
D1137-352-S0A

MO-352-17-B

D1137-352- SOB

MO-352-17-C

D1137-352-S0C

D1510-352-SAC
D1510-352-SOA

D1511-352-S0A

D1512-352-S0C
D1522-352-B00

SS-6060410-TP

009 D1510-352-SBC

Description E.G.

Throat plate 2SA "f ^

Throat plate 2SB -T :S' B

Throat plate ISC -i ^ 0
Presser foot asm. 2SA 1/" ^ 0 ^5
Presser foot v> .a. -5 if" ̂
Stopper pin fcTv
Stitch tongue -f h
Presser foot bottom ;ti — ;u K .j'
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 3/32-56 L=3.5
Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.10/76 ■>>.a. -y-x (aLfc':tf—K *>' + )

Note (SIS) 009 Special order part.
•All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

4$SiJSS:gBi?p
JiISua^^<73S5p°p (±mo-352-i7-f tmt T-r.

Amt.
Req.

1

1

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2)

1

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

(7) MO-354-7
23 24

32 34

(7) MO-354-7

Note Part No.

'i82 on §
1  B3105-357-000

2  B1423-354-000

3  B1414-357-000

4  B1415-354-000-A

5  MDC-270B1100

6  SS-8080310-TP

7  81110-354-000

8  84124-354-000

9  84125-354-000

10 SS-7060810-SP

11 81137-354-000

12 81510-354-0A0

13 81510-354-000

14 81511-352-000

15 81512-354-000

16 SS-6060410-TP

17 009 81510-354-080

18 D1623-352-GA0

19 SS-6621220-SP

20 D1615-352-G00

21 D1613-354-G00

22 WP-0651056-SD

23 83107-352-000
24 83108-352-0A0

25 D1201-354-G00

26 D1608-352-GA0
27 D1608-352-G00

28 D1609-352-F00

29 81611-352-000

30 SD-0640601-SP

31 D2520-354-G00

32 B1402-352-0A0

33 SS-6621220-SP

34 81425-352-000

E.G.Description

Thread eyelet ^ y-
Needle thread guide
Needle bar /N i; 7ti-

Needle clamp /n U K .x
Needle DC x 27 No. 11 /n ij np v 11
scr»™„8^L.2.8 ^
Chip cover
Needle guard (1) 1
Needle guard (2) 2

•7 ;u t 7 T-

'j -r

^ il- X -ir 7 a' — fcf

i'J ...

3/32-56

3/32-56 L=8Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0
Throat plate
Presser foot asm
Presser foot
Stopper pin
Stitch tongue h •
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 t 7 T-v 3/32-56 L=3.5
Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) A.10/76 7 + ) t
Differential feed rocker shaft crank asm "7 ̂ "7 ^ ^ i
Screw 3/16-32 L= 12.0 t 7 T- 3/16-32 L = 12
Differential feed rocker if- K — ^ 7
Feed dog, large t *) (?"< )
Washer 6.5 X 11.0 X 1.0 6.5x11.0x1
Needle thread guide
Needle thread tension post asm 'J -f h ̂  a — ■> i? s.
Driving shaft
Main feed bar asm ^ 37
Main feed bar a-K-^> I'""""""
Differential feed bar "7 ir i; ^ 3—K—
Differential feed bar roller 7 ^ 'J a o
Hinge screw D=6.35 H=6.0 0=6.35 H=6 "!
Upper looper 9 ;u-/<
Crank asm ,^i) 7^»v5(77i'7
Screw 3/16-32 L=12.0 t 7 4^-7 3/16-32 L = 12
Needle bar eccentric bushing 'v. >-> >-7 .y ^

^ S.

Note(/£l£) O09 Special order part.
•All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352. 4tJ§iJ;s?cSBo°o

-hgei.U51-CTgBo°oliMO-352i: H C t-T.

Amt.
Req.

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

1

1

(2)
1

1

2

1

1

1

1

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

1

1

(2)
1

- 17 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. SUBCLASSES COMPONENTS

(8) MO-355-14

(8) MO-355-14

Ref.

No.
Note Part No. Description B.C.

/£S5 bb $

1 B1110-354-000 Chip cover

2 D1137-355-P00 Throat plate (P)

3 D1613-355-P00 Feed dog, large (5P)

4 D1614-355-P00 Feed dog, small (5P)

5 D1510-355-PA0 Presser foot asm

6 D1510-355-P00 Presser foot

7 B1511-352-000 Stopper pin

8 D1512-352-B00 Stitch tongue

9 88-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5

10 B1530-355-000 Thread knife

11 D1415-355-P00 Needle clamp

12 MDC-270B1400 Needle DC x 27 No. 14

13 88-8080310-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8

14 D4124-355-P00 Needle guard

15 D4134-355-P00 Needle guard washer

16 88-7060810-8P Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0

17 D2520-355-P00 Upper looper, for releasing one stitch

18 D2521-355-PC0 Lower looper

19 B1117-357-000 Cloth plate

20 B1118-357-000 Cloth plate frame

21 88-6151920-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0

22 N8-6150310-8P Nut 15/64-28

23 009 D1510-355-PB0 Hinged presser foot asm. (FINGER GUARD) ...... A. 10/76

Amt.

Req.
Sc8

'j -f P

ij/< (^r-f)

'J^<

p ^ s

v>a. ?j--9-x p (

ctitx I

'f h x-c i; x-f (
3/32-56 L=3.5 (

-f h =<r 'J /<

U K ̂  P

DCX27 it 14

h  1/8-44 L=2.8

P

P

•7 JU b V V 3/32-56 L=8
/xX'>;i/ —/<

9 —

15/64-28 L = 19

15/64-28
VOL-i? ii"X (xb*:tf—K 'y+) ̂ 5

Note (>£i&) 009 Special order part.
•All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-352.

4tSiJ>i3!:S5B°n

-liiBlU^<7)gSB°n(iM0-352t L TT.

- 18 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

(1) ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING (2) BELT COVER COMPONENTS
'<;u V

(3) STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS

(1) ATTACHMENTS FOR BLIND HEMMING

Ref.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

(2)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(3)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Note Part No.

/3e8£ m $
B9101-352-0A0

89101-352-000

MAT-80104LAB

MAT-80107L00

SS-7090510-SP

B9108-352-000

SS-9111010-SP

WP-0501016-SD

89101-352-080

89101-352-000

MAT-80104LA8

MAT-80107L00

SS-7090510-SP

89120-352-000

89121-352-000

SS-4080610-SP

89108-352-000

SS-9111010-SP

Description

on ^

5

v + B

t V ....

WP-0501016-SD

BELT COVER COMPONENTS

Belt cover asm.88401-352-OAO

E.G.

Blind hemming attachment asm y.v

Hemmer installing base .7. v t'4=-

Hemmer asm. (8) 7 v t'4r

Spring 7 y t'4=-

Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 9/64-40 L=4.6

Adjusting screw 7 v t' + ^ a — -tz y 4'> v>

Bolt 11/64-40 L=9.5 11 /64-40 L=9.5

Washer 5.0 X 10.5 X 1.0 5.0x10.5x1

Blind hemming attachment (8) asm 7 v t*4r B ^ i
Hemmer installing base 7 y t'4r ^ 'i ^
Hemmer asm. (8) 7yt'4=- B

Spring 7 y k*4f k > 4^
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 v;bk74'-v 9/64-40 L=4.6

Adjusting plate 7yk'+ ^a—4z'>'
Stopper 7yk*4' ^ a--\z-y v +
Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 1/8-44 L=6.4

Adjusting screw 7 y k' + a — y 4'- v>
Bolt 11/64-40 L=9.5 11 /64-40 L=9.5
Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0 k y 5.0x10.5x1

Amt.

Req.

Belt cover support stud

Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0

Screw 1/8-44 L=3.8

88401-352-000

88404-352-000

SS-7110510-SP

88402-352-000

SS-7080410-SP

88403-352-000

STITCH GUIDE COMPONENTS

89111-352-OAO Stitch guide asm -7 3—4^ ^ S.
89111-352-000 Stitch guide base

89112-352-000 Stitch guide i>a—'>r

WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0 k y if 3.7 x 8.0 X1

SS-7090710-SL Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 "^^uky^^v 9/64-40 L=6.8

WP-0501016-SD Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0 k y if A' 4^ 5.0 X10.5 x 1

SS-9111010-SP Bolt 11 /64-40 L=9.5 6:/j ̂  F 11 /64-40 L=9.5.

^ ju F (350+ 3 -y ■7)

1

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

1

(1)
(1)
(1)
ID
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

5 1

F - A .... (1)
--i ./u F -  -tF-y-x + v .... (1)
•7 k y 4'- 11/64-40 L-5 .... (1)
--v F - B .... (1)
y yb k y 4'- 1/8-44 L-3.8 .... (5)

./u F ti y< —  -x a -f .... (1)

1

ID
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

- 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
O A
QO W

OIL TUBE

BP-3000000-00

Page Item Ref.

M  No.

-"J-f y

14 8 15

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B'

m •b'

B1102-352-0A0 2 1 53

B1102-352-000 2 1 54

B1103-352-000 2 1 52

B1104-352-0A0 2 1 61

B1105-352-000 2 1 62

B1107-352-000 2 1 47

B1108-352-0A0 4 2 43

B1110-352-000 4 2 44

B1110-354-000 4 2 45

B1110-354-000 17 9-7 7

B1110-354-000 18 9-8 1

Bill 1-352-000 4 2 50

8111^352-000 4 2 49

B1115-352-000 4 2 48

B1116-352-000 4 2 41

B1117-352-000-A 2 1 19

B1117-357-000 16 9-3 13

B1117-357-000 18 9-8 19

Bill 8-352-000-A 2 1 20

B1118-357-000 15 9-2 12

B1118-357-000 16 9-3 14

B1118-357-000 18 9-8 20

B1119-352-000 2 1 17

B1120-352-000 2 1 24

B1121-352-OAO 2 1 32

B1121-352-000 2 1 32

B1123-352-0A0 2 1 1

B1127-352-000 2 1 4

B1128-352-000 2 1 10

B1129-352-000 2 1 11

B1130-352-000 2 1 36

81131-352-000 2 1 37

B1132-352-000 2 1 43

B1132-352-000 4 2 37

B1134-352-000 2 1 30

B1135-352-000 2 1 46

B1137-352-000 12 6 29

B1137-354-000 12 6 33

B1137-354-000 17 9-7 11

B1138-352-000 2 1 44

B1140-352-000 2 1 13

B1142-352-000 2 1 2

81143-352-000 2 1 15

81147-352-000 2 1 58

81148-352-000 2 1 57

81154-352-000 12 6 55

81158-581-000 2 1 39

B1201-352-AA0 6 3 15

81201-357-000 6 3 16

81203-352-000 6 3 24

81205-352-000 6 3 21

81208-352-000 6 3 23

81209-352-000 6 3 14

81210-352-000 6 3 11

81211-352-000 6 3 9

B1212-352-0A0 6 3 1

81212-352-000 6 3 1

81213-352-000 8 4 34

81214-352-000 8 4 41

B1401-352-A00 8 4 37

B1401-352-OA0 8 4 46

B1402-352-AA0 8 4 32

B1402-352-0A0 8 4 43

B1402-352-0A0 17 9-7 32

B1403-352-0AO 13 7 8

Part No.

B1403-352-000

B1403-352-000

B1404-352-000

B1405-012-000

B1408-352-000

B1409-352-000

B1411-352-000

B1412-352-0AO

B1412-352-000

B1413-352-0A0

B1414-352-0A0

B1414-357-000

B1414-357-000

B1415-352-000

B1415-354-000-A

B1415-354-000-A

B1416-352-000

B1418-352-000

81419-352-000

B1420-352-000

B1421-352-000

B1422-352-000

B1423-352-000

B1423-354-000

B1423-354-000

B1425-352-000

B1425-352-000

B1426-352-000

B1501-352-000

B1502-352-000

B1504-352-000

B1505-352-000

B1506-352-000

B1507-352-000

B1508-352-000

B1510-352-0A0

B1510-352-0B0

B1510-352-000

B1510-354-0A0

B1510-354-0A0

B1510-354-0B0

B1510-354-0B0

B1510-354-000

B1510-354-000

B1511-352-000

B1511-352-000

B1511-352-000

B1511-352-000

B1512-352-000

B1512-352-000

B1512-352-000

B1512-354-000

B1512-354-000

B1514-352-000

B1515-352-000

B1516-352-000

B1517-352-000

B1518-352-000

B1519-352-000

81520-352-000

B1521-352-000

B1522-352-000

B1526-352-0A0

B1526-352-0B0

B1527-352-000

B1530-352-000

B1530-355-000

B1530-355-000

B1601-352-A00

B1601-352-0A0

Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref.

M ^a No. M $ M ^a No. m H No.

8 4 39 B1602-352-OA0 6 3 17 83111-352-000 4 2 52

12 6 23 B1604-352-000 6 3 20 B3112-352-0A0 4 2 24

8 4 25 81604-352-000 15 9-2 19 83112-352-000 4 2 25

8 4 13 B1605-352-000 13 7 28 83113-352-000 4 2 27

8 4 27 B1606-352-000 13 7 24 83115-352-000 4 2 40

8 4 31 B1607-352-000 13 7 29 83116-352-000 4 2 39

8 4 23 B1608-352-0A0 13 7 3 83117-352-000 4 2 30

8 4 20 B1608-352-000 13 7 4 83118-352-000 4 2 31

6 3 33 81609-352-000 13 7 5 B3119-352-0A0 4 2 29

8 4 9 B1610-352-000 13 7 11 83119-352-000 4 2 34

8 4 2 B1611-352-000 13 7 6 83120-125-000 4 2 17

8 4 7 B1611-352-000 15 9-1 15 83120-125-000 4 2 58

17 9-7 3 B1611-352-000 17 9-7 29 B3120-352-000 4 2 15

8 4 3 B1613-352-000 13 7 13 83120-352-000 4 2 56

8 4 6 B1614-352-000 13 7 12 B3121-352-000 4 2 22

17 9-7 4 B1614-355-000 13 7 15 83121-352-000 4 2 57

8 4 12 B1615-352-000 13 7 22 B3123-352-0A0 4 2 53

8 4 8 B1617-352-000 13 7 18 83123-352-000 4 2 54

8 4 14 B1619-352-000 13 7 20 83126-012-000 4 2 14

8 4 16 B1620-352-000 13 7 21 83126-012-000 4 2 55

8 4 18 B1621-352-0AO 13 7 16 83126-352-000 4 2 33

8 4 17 B1622-352-000 13 7 1 83127-352-000 4 2 32

2 1 6 B1623-352-0A0 13 7 30 83128-352-000 4 2 36

2 1 7 B1625-352-000 13 7 34 B312g-012-A00 4 2 16

17 9-7 2 82418-019-000 4 2 26 83129-012-800 4 2 22

8 4 45 B2501-352-080 6 3 3 B3501-352-0A0 14 8 5

17 9-7 34 B2503-352-000 6 3 7 B3502-352-0A0 14 8 3

8 4 40 B2504-352-0B0 6 3 5 83503-352-000 14 8 8

10 5 1 B2505-352-000 6 3 29 83504-352-000 14 8 9

10 5 8 B2507-352-000 6 3 35 83505-352-000 14 8 1

10 5 10 B2508-352-000 6 3 37 83506-352-000 14 8 11

10 5 5 B2509-352-000 6 3 27
83509-352-000 2 1 50

10 5 3 B2510-352-0A0 6 3 40
B3510-352-0A0 2 1 49

10 5 4 B2511-352-000 6 3 49
83513-352-000 14 8 18

10 5 22 B2512-352-000 6 3 32
83514-352-000 14 8 19

10 5 32 B2514-352-000 6 3 34
83515-352-000 14 8 17

10 5 44 B2515-352-000 6 3 51
83516-552-000 14 8 16

10 5 33 B2517-352-0A0 6 3 58
83518-352-000 2 1 55

10 5 37 B2518-352-000 6 3 62
83525-357-000 14 8 14

17 9-7 12 82519-352-000 2 1 27
83534-352-000 14 8 10

10 5 45 B2520-352-000 6 3 42
83535-352-000 2 1 48

9-7 44
B4101-352-000 12 6 24

17 17 B2520-353-000 6 3

46
84102-352-000 6 3 12

10 5 38 B2520-355-000 6 3
12

9-7
B4103-352-0A0 6 21

17 13 B2521-352-000 6 3 60
84104-352-000 12 6 15

10 5 34 B2522-352-000 6 3 52

1
B4105-352-000 12 6 19

10 5 39 B2523-352-000 2 28
6

9-7
84106-352-000 12 26

17 14 B2524-352-000 6 3 47
84107-352-000 12 6 10

18 9-8 7 B2525-352-000 6 3 39
6

28
B4108-352-K0O 12 3

10 5 B2525-352-000 6 3 57

8
84108-352-K0D 12 6 5

10 5 35 B2526-357-000 14 21
1

9-1
84108-352-008 12 6

15 5 B2528-352-000 6 3 56
6

40
84108-352-000 12 2

10 5 B2529-352-000 6 3 26
B4108-352-00D 12 6 4

17 9-7 15 B3101-352-000 4 2 1
84109-352-000 12 6 6

10 5 16 83102-352-000 4 2 2
84110-352-000 12 6 7

10 5 20 83103-352-000 4 2 4
84112-352-000 12 6 14

10 5 17 83104-352-000 4 2 5
84113-352-080 12 6 38

10 5 13 83105-352-000 4 2 6
84113-352-000 12 6 39

10 5 14 83105-357-000 4 2 23
84114-352-000 12 6 40

10 5 15 83105-357-000 17 9-7 1
84115-352-000 12 6 44

10 5 23 83106-352-000 2 1 40
84116-352-000 12 6 42

10 5 26 83107-352-000 4 2 10
84117-352-000 12 6 41

10 5 25 83107-352-000 4 2 20
84120-352-000 12 6 49

10 5 27 83107-352-000 17 9-7 23
84121-352-000 12 6 63

10 5 43 B3108-352-0A0 4 2 11
84122-352-OOA 12 6 59

2 1 35 B3108-352-OAO 4 2 21
84122-352-000 12 6 60

10 5 30 B3108-352-OA0 17 9-7 24
84123-352-000 12 6 51

10 5 42 83108-352-000 4 2 13
84124-352-000 12 6 31

18 9-8 10 B3110-352-000 4 2 18 84124-354-000 12 6 34
13 7 33 83110-352-000 4 2 59 84124-354-000 17 9-7 8
13 7 35 B3110-357-000 4 2 8

84125-352-000 12 6 11

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref
□ A
u;) Ir F. ms No. a A

nn ^ F mu No.

B4125-354-000 12 6 35 01526-352-G80 15 9-1 7
84125-354-000 17 9-7 9 O1526-352-QA0 15 9-2 5
84126-352-000 12 6 48 01526-352-Q80 15 9-2 8
84127-352-000 12 6 53 O1602-352-QA0 15 9-2 18
84127-357-000 12 G 62 O1608-352-GA0 15 9-1 12
84128-352-000 12 6 37 O1608-352-GA0 17 9-7 26
84129-352-000 12 6 8 O1608-352-G00 15 9-1 13
84130-352-000 12 6 17 O1608-352-G00 17 9-7 27
84131-357-000 12 6 56 01609-352-FOO 15 9-1 14
88401-352-OAO 19 10-2 1 O1609-352-F00 17 9-7 28
88401-352-000 19 10-2 2 O1613-352-G00 15 9-1 2
88402-352-000 19 10-2 5 O1613-352-S0A 16 9-3 2
88403-352-000 19 10-2 7 O1613-352-S08 16 9-3 4
88404-352-000 19 10-2 3 O1613-354-G00 17 9-7 21
89101-352-0A0 19 10-1 1 O1613-355-P00 18 9-8 3
89101-352-080 19 10-1 9 O1614-352-G00 15 9-1 3
89101-352-000 19 10-1 2 O1614-352-S0A 16 9-3 3
89101-352-000 19 10-1 10 O1614-352-S08 16 9-3 5
89108-352-000 19 10-1 6 O1614-355-P00 18 9-8 4
89108-352-000 19 10-1 17 O1615-352-G00 15 9-1 17
89111-352-0AO 19 10-3 1 O1615-352-G00 17 9-7 20
89111-352-000 19 10-3 2 O1623-352-GA0 15 9-1 10
89112-352-000 19 10-3 3 O1623-352-GA0 17 9-7 18
89120-352-000 19 10-1 14 O1625-352-Q00 15 9-2 10
89121-352-000 19 10-1 15 O2520-352-G00 15 9-1 8

O2520-354-G00 6 3 45
OIL WICK O2520-354-G00 17 9-7 31
CQ-2020000-00 8 4 11 O2520-355-P00 18 9-8 17
CQ-2020000-00 8 4 21 02521-352-GOO 15 9-1 9
CQ-2020000-00 13 7 9 02521-355-POO 18 9-8 18
CQ-2020000-00 13 7 17 O3108-352-QA0 15 9-2 16
CQ-2020000-00 14 8 23 O3118-352-Q00 15 9-2 15

O3119-352-QA0 15 9-2 17
THRUST COLLAR O4108-352-Q0O 15 9-2 4

t- A 7 — O4121-352-Q00 15 9-2 1
C8-0791260-SH 6 3 54 O4122-352-Q0C 15 9-2 3
CS-1111010-SH 12 6 27 O4124-355-P00 18 9-8 14
CS-1111010-SH 13 7 26 O4134-355-P00 18 9-8 15
CS-127101A-SH 8 4 29

EXCLUSI VE PARTS"M"
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D" bSbb 'M*

m "D" MAT-80104LA8 19 10-1 3
D1117-352-Q00 15 9-2 11 MAT-80104LA8 19 10-1 11
D1137-352-G00 15 9-1 1 MAT-80107L00 19 10-1 4
D1137-352-Q00 15 9-2 9 IVIAT-80107L00 19 10-1 12
D1137-352-S0A 16 9-4 1 MOC-270B1100 8 4 1
D1137-352-S08 16 9-5 1 MOC-27081100 8 4 4
D1137-352-S0C 16 9-6 1 MOC-27081100 17 9-7 5
D1137-352-S0F 16 9-3 1 MOC-27081400 18 9-8 12
D1137-355-P00 18 9-8 2 MOC-27081600 15 9-2 2
D1201-354-G00 17 9-7 25
D1415-355-P00 18 9-8 11 NUT -y h
D1510-352-SAA 16 9-3 6 NS-6080210-SP 8 4 19
D1510-352-SAC 16 9-6 2 NS-6090310-SP 2 1 5
D1510-352-SBA 16 9-3 12 NS-6090310-SP 2 1 25
D1510-352-S8C 16 9-6 8 NS-6090310-SP 4 2 47
D1510-352-S0A 16 9-3 7 NS-6110420-SP 12 6 46
D1510-352-S0A 16 9-6 3 NS-6120310-SP 2 1 23
D1510-355-PA0 18 9-8 5 NS-6150310-SP 4 2 12
D1510-355-P80 18 9-8 23 NS-6150310-SP 10 5 6
D151O-355-P00 18 9-8 6 NS-6150310-SP 15 9-2 14
D1511-352-S0A 16 9-3 8 NS-6150310-SP 16 9-3 16
D1511-352:S0A 16 9-6 4 NS-6150310-SP 18 9-8 22
01512-352-800 16 9-3 9 NS-6150430-SP 10 5 21
01512-352-800 18 9-8 8
O1512-352-Q00 15 9-2 6 RING
O1512-352-S0C 16 9-6 5 RE-0320000-K0 12 6 43
01522-352-800 16 9-3 10 RO-0291801-00 2 1 56
01522-352-800 16 9-6 6 RO-0371801-00 10 5 19
O1526-352-GA0 15 9-1 4 RO-0552001-00 10 5 12

Part No. Page Item Ref.

iS § F i No.

RO-1721801-00 2 1 42

RO-1721801-00 4 2 38
RO-2201801-00 2 1 14

HINGE SCREW IS T-
SO-0450701-TP 6 3 6
SO-0500721-SP 10 5 9
SO-0640601-SP 13 7 7

SO-0640601-SP 15 9-1 16
SO-0640601-SP 17 9-7 30

SO-0640751-SP 13 7 19

SO-0721111-SP 10 5 24

SCREW

SK-1382500-SC 2 1 63
SQ-0000401-MZ 14 8 13

SQ-1110401-MZ 14 8 7

SS-1090930-SP 8 4 42
SS-1110840-SP 2 1 33
SS-2090510-SP 2 1 41

SS-2090550-TP 2 1 9
SS-2090620-SP 2 1 31

SS-2091520-SP 14 8 20
SS-2110920-TP 12 6 30
SS-3150710-TP 14 8 6
SS-4060310-SP 12 6 9

SS-4080610-SP 19 10-1 16
SS-4090610-SP 2 1 29
SS-4090610-SP 2 1 51

SS-4090610-SP 4 2 7

SS-4030610-SP 4 2 9
SS-4090610-SP 4 2 42

SS-4090610-SP 4 2 51

SS-4090610-SP 6 3 48
SS-4030610-SP 6 3 63
SS-4090610-SP 14 8 22

SS-4091010-SP 13 7 14
SS-4091020-TP 6 3 8
SS-4110910-TP 4 2 3
SS-4110910-TP 4 2 28
SS-4110910-TP 6 3 43
SS-4110910-TP 6 3 61
SS-4110910-TP 12 6 13
SS-4110910-TP 12 6 47

SS-4110910-TP 13 7 2
SS-5090610-SP 4 2 46
SS-5110740-TP 2 1 12
SS-6060410-TP 10 5 29
SS-6060410-TP 10 5 36
SS-6060410-TP 10 5 41
SS-6060410-TP 15 9-1 6
SS-6060410-TP 15 9-2 7
SS-6060410-TP 16 9-3 11
SS-6060410-TP 16 9-6 7
SS-6060410-TP 17 9-7 16
SS-6060410-TP 18 9-8 9
SS-6090520-SP 12 6 32

SS-6090610-SP 14 8 22
SS-6090660-TP 6 3 31
SS-6090660-TP 8 4 22
SS-6091210-TP 2 1 26
SS-6110710-TP 8 4 38
SS-6110710-TP 12 6 25
SS-6110710-TP 13 7 10
SS-6110710-TP 13 7 23
SS-6110710-TP 13 7 32

SS-6111610-SP 8 4 47

SS-6121020-SP 8 4 28
SS-6121220-TP 6 3 41

SS-6121220-TP 6 3 59

Part No.
BO §

SS-6121510-SP

SS-6121510-SP

SS-6121510-SP

SS-6121510-SP

SS-6121510-SP

SS-G121510-SP

SS-6151220-SP

SS-6151440-SP
SS-6151920-SP

SS-6151920-SP
SS-6151920-SP
SS-6621220-SP
SS-6621220-SP

SS-6621220-SP
SS-6621220-SP

SS-6621220-SP

SS-6621220-SP

SS-6660710-TP
SS-6660710-TP
SS-6660710-TP

SS-7060810-SP

SS-7060810-SP
SS-7060810-SP

SS-7080410-SP

SS-7080510-SP
SS-7080510-SP
SS-7090510-SP

SS-7090510-SP
SS-7090510-SP
SS-7090710-SL

SS-7090710-SP
SS-7090710-SP
SS-7090910-SP
SS-7091110-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110710-SP
SS-7110740-TL

SS-7110740-TL

SS-7110810-SP

SS-7110820-SP
SS-7110820-SP

SS-7110840-SP
SS-7110840-SP

SS-7110910-SP
SS-7110910-SP
SS-7111310-SP
SS-7111310-SP
SS-7111310-SP
SS-7112420-SP
SS-7120760-SP

SS-7121410-SP
SS-7151120-SP
SS-7151210-SP
SS-7621040-SP

SS-7681450-TP
SS-8080310-TP
SS-8080310-TP
SS-8080310-TP
SS-8090850-TP
SS-8110410-TP

SS-8110510-SP

SS-8110510-SP
SS-8150710-SP

SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP

SS-8150710-SP
SS-8151150-SP

SS-8151550-SP
SS-8151550-SP

Page Item Ref.
F ms No.

6 3 28

6 3 38

6 3 53

10 5 18

12 6 20

13 7 25

14 8 2

2 1 60

15 9-2 13

16 9-3 15

18 9-8 21

8 4 44

12 6 22

13 7 31

15 9-1 11

17 9-7 19
17 9-7 33

6 3 30
12 6 28
13 7 27

12 6 36

17 9-7 10

18 9-8 16

19 10-2 6
8 4 15

10 5 31

6 3 50

19 10-1 5

19 10-1 13

19 10-3 5

12 6 52

12 6 64

2 1 8

2 1 22

19 10-2 4

14 8 12

6 3 18
15 9-2 21

8 4 10
2 1 45

12 6 58
2 1 45

12 6 58
2 1 38
4 2 3

10 5 2
12 6 54
13 7 36
12 6 45

10 5 7

12 6 50
2 1 16
8 4 33

2 1 59
8 4 35
8 4 5

17 9-7 6
18 9-8 13
8 4 24
6 3 2

2 1 18
14 8 4

6 3 10

6 3 13

6 3 19
8 4 36

15 9-2 20
6 3 25
6 3 22

10 5 11

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page

M

Item Ref.
HP W No. en w. ms No. BP $ No. Ml ^ No.

SS-8660610-TP 6 3 55 SS-9111010-SP 19 10-3 7 TA-0370301-MO 12 6 16 WP-0450000-SD 12 6 57

SS-8660610-TP 8 4 30 SS-9111820-SP 2  1 34 WP-0501016-SD 19 10-1 8
SS-8660810-TP 12 6 18 SS-9150730-SP 12 6 12 WASHER WP-0501016-SD 19 10-1 19
SS-8660820-TP 12 6 18 WP-0371016-SD 2  1 21 WP-0501016-SD 19 10-3 6
SS-8661030-SP 6 3 4 PLUG WP-0371016-SD 12 6 61 WP-0651056-SD 4 2 19
SS-9111010-SP 19 10-1 7 TA-0290601-MO 6  3 36 WP-0371016-SD 19 10-3 4 WP-0651056-SD 4 2 35

SS-9111010-SP 19 10-1 18 TA-0370301-MO 8  4 26 WP-0371026-SD 2  1 3 WP-0651056-SD 17 9-7 22

- 22 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w«w*%v

••••••••

••••••••

••••••••

X%%%v

l> 0 0 • # ■ 0^

www
i'0 0 0 0 0 <
0 0 0 0^0 0
|r0 A' 0 - A. dn

^Cv^•v
Kwwv
0 0 0 0 0 0

Cvlvw

niwwfi
Ivlvlv
'00'00 00
r0 0 0 0 0I

%%wX
0 0 0 0 0 0
r0 0 0% 0 4
0-00000

Kwii*
Kv«w
Kvww
r0^ 0 0 - 0 j

vlwl*3
vZv«v«
vivlvj
0 0 0 0 0 0 1

r^

fOmrO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD.
Address : 23-3, Kabuki-cho Vchome, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo 160, Japan
Cable : JUKITOKYO
Telex : 22967; 232-2301
Phone : 03(203)8241

wa^mmmssmt
^ tt • >t£>KM^iiljffllfiHT8 2 iO 1 TEL(480)llll(:^f^)

Printed in JapanFrom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




